Features
• Small size
• Low loss
• Built-in 2LPF for receiver
Dimensions
Recommended Land Pattern Recommended Reflow Profile
(Unit : mm)
(at 25°C)

1.0
0.6
How to Order
LM - D 5 18 S2 - 2
①Series
②Circuit
③Type
④Height
⑤S2: GSM900/DCS
⑥Custom Specification
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
D Dual
18 1.8mm max.
Pb Free
⑪ ⑩ ⑨ ⑧ ⑦
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
⑫ ⑥
RoHS Compliant
Antenna Switch Modules
LM-D518 Series
Features
(Unit : mm)
Applications
• GSM850/ GSM900/ DCS/ PCS
for Dual Band
(Unit : mm)
How to Order
LM - D 6 15 S3
①Series
②Circuit
③Type
④Height
⑤Custom Specification
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
D Dual
15 1.5mm max.
Recommended Reflow Profile
(at 25°C)
① GND
② TX1 (GSM850/900)
③ GND
④ N.C
⑤ RX2 (DCS/PCS)
⑥ N.C
⑦ RX1 (GSM850/900)
⑧ N.C
⑨ N.C
⑩ VCont1
⑪ GND
⑫ ANT
⑬ GND
⑭ VCont2
⑮ GND
⑯ TX2 (DCS/PCS)
Peak: 240-250C
15sec. max.
230C
over
50sec. max.
100sec.60sec.
250
200
150
100
50
temp.
time
(sec.)
(C)
150-190C
Specifications
GSM (850/900) DCS/PCS
TX RX TX RXPart No.
Freq. Ins. Loss Att. (2*f0, 3*f0) Freq. Ins. Loss Freq. Ins. Loss Att. (2*f0, 3*f0) Freq. Ins. Loss
(MHz) (dB) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (dB) (MHz) (dB)
LM-D615S3
824 to 849
1.2 35(2f0), 30(3f0)
869 to 894
1.1
1710 to 1785
1.4 30
1805 to 1880
1.3
880 to 915 925 to 960 1850 to 1910 1930 to 1990
LM-D615S4
824 to 849
1.2 35(2f0), 30(3f0)
869 to 894
1
1710 to 1785
1.4 25
1805 to 1880
1.2
880 to 915 925 to 960 1850 to 1910 1930 to 1990
Recommended Land Pattern
Pin Assingment (LM-D615S3)

Applications
• GSM/ Quad System
How to Order
LX - Q 6 14 S2 E
①Series
②Circuit
③Type
④Height
⑤Custom Specification
⑥ESD Protection
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Q Quad
15 1.4mm max.
E Built-in ESD Protection Circuit
• Small and low profile
• Low current consumption
• Built-in 2LPF for receiver
• Built-in ESD protection circuit
• Excellent shock-resistant
• Support multiple bands (GSM850/GSM900/
DCS (GSM1800)/ PCS (GSM1900)
• Include ESD protection
(at 25°C)
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm)
Recommended Reflow Profile
① GND ⑨ GND
② RX1 (GSM850) ⑩ ANT
③ RX2 (GSM900) ⑪ VDD
④ RX3 (DCS) ⑫ GND
⑤ RX4 (PCS) ⑬ GND
⑥ VCont1 ⑭ TX2 (DCS/PCS)
⑦ VCont2 ⑮ GND
⑧ VCont3 ⑯ TX1 (GSM850/900)
Peak: 240-250C
15sec. max.
230C
over
50sec. max.
100sec.60sec.
250
200
150
100
50
temp.
time
(sec.)
(C)
150-190C
Specifications
GSM (850/900) DCS/PCS
TX RX TX RXPart No.
Freq. Ins. Loss Att. (2*f0, 3*f0) Freq. Ins. Loss Freq. Ins. Loss Att. (2*f0, 3*f0) Freq. Ins. Loss
(MHz) (dB) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (dB) (MHz) (dB)
LX-Q614S2E
824 to 849
1.45 30 (2f0, 3f0)
869 to 894
1.5
1710 to 1785
1.55 30 (2f0, 3f0)
1805 to 1880
1.5
880 to 915 925 to 960 1850 to 1910 1930 to 1990
Recommended Land Pattern
0.80

Antenna Switch Modules
SP7T Type LX-P612 Series
How to Order
LX - P 6 12 S2
①Series
②Circuit
③Type
④Height
⑤Custom Specification
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
P GSM Quad  UMTS single
15 1.3mm max.
(at 25°C)
(Unit : mm) Recommended Reflow Profile
Specifications
Recommended Land Pattern
Pb Free
temp.
time
(sec.)
GSM (850/900) DCS/PCS UMTS
TX RX TX RX TX
Freq. Ins. Loss Att. Freq. Ins. Loss Freq. Ins. Loss Att. Freq. Ins. Loss Freq. Ins. Loss Att.
(MHz) (dB) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (MHz) (dB) (dB)
LX-P612S1
824 to 849
1.2 67 (2f0, 3f0)
869 to 894
1.05
1710 to 1785
1.4 65 (2f0, 3f0)
1805 to 1880
1.3
1710 to 1785
0.85 65(2f0, 3f0)
880 to 915 925 to 960 1850 to 1910 1930 to 1990 1850 to 1910
LX-P612S2
824 to 849
1.2 67 (2f0, 3f0)
869 to 894
1.05
1710 to 1785
1.4 65 (2f0, 3f0)
1805 to 1880
1.3
1710 to 1785
0.85 65(2f0, 3f0)
880 to 915 925 to 960 1850 to 1910 1930 to 1990 1850 to 1910
Part No.
C0.20
0.80
0.
65
0.
40
0.
35
1.
40
0.975 0.55
0.80 1.60 0.45
0.50
230C over